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Modern - 2008+
Will WHITE 2018 Nissan GTR Nismo 60 26 80 166 1

Peter BURGESS 2010 Audi R8 40 20 60 120 2

Noel MOORE 2017 AMG A45 36 30 52 118 3

Chris CARUSO 2008 Dodge Viper ACR 52 34 18 104 4

Mark CATES 2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS 80 80 5

Nigel BALL 2019 Tesla 3D+ 40 40 80 5

Brett MORSE 2019 BMW M2 Competition 68 68 7

Heuson BAK 2017 Lotus Exige 68 68 7

Dave ALLAN 2010 Mitsubishi Evo X 18 44 62 9

Wayne HENDERSON 2009 BMW 135i 24 32 56 10

Michael Steele 2015 Porsche 911 Turbo 44 44 11

Julian ROSSI 2013 Volkswagen Golf R 16 28 44 11

Peter HAY 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 36 36 13

David HEATON 2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS 32 32 14

Davyd HOOPER 2017 Audi RS3 28 28 15

Al BLAKERS 2008 HSV Commodore R8 14 14 28 15

Gene SCHNEIDER 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 24 24 17

Neil RICHARDSON 2017 Ford Focus 22 22 18

Daryl HENTHORN 2017 Subaru WRX STI 20 20 19

Tolley CHALLIS 2018 Audi TT RS 20 20 19

Bruce STEPHEN 2009 Ford Focus XR5 18 18 21

Steve PUMMER 2015 Renault Clio RS200 16 16 22

Kevin BAILEY 2021 Hyundai I20N 16 16 22

Jeff THOMAS 2012 Toyota GT86 14 14 24

Wayne DEIGHTON 2008 HSV Commodore R8 12 12 25

Goran HAJDIN 2010 Renault Clio 12 12 25

Jacob TEO 2018 Lotus Exige 10 10 27
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Early Modern - 1986 to 2007
Daniel GONZALEZ 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 80 40 80 200 1

Bill STAGOLL 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 68 68 136 2

Cody SMITH 2000 Subaru WRX STI RA 40 30 60 130 3

Aaron STEVENSON 2003 HSV Maloo VY 28 52 80 4

Tristan STANWAY 2003 Mitsubishi Evo 8 36 44 80 4

Dean PIKE 2004 Porsche 911 GT3 44 32 76 6

Justin OHEHIR 2000 Subaru WRX 22 40 62 7

Michael LLOYD 2001 Mitsubishi Evo 7 60 60 8

Ben PANG 1999 Honda Civic 18 18 24 60 8

Max WHITING 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 
2005 Mitsubishi Evo 8 24 34 58 10

Dale SMULDERS 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 52 52 11

Aaron WILLIAMS 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 32 16 48 12

Colin YOUD 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 14 28 42 13

Peter MARSH 1991 Nissan Silvia 36 36 14

Doug STEVENSON 2003 HSV Maloo VY 16 12 28 15

Luis BENNETT 1999 Honda Civic 8 20 28 15

Dennis HELLER 2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 26 26 17

Ian JEFFERY 1996 Subaru WRX 16 10 26 17

Xia CHEN 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 20 20 19

Mick GOODMAN 2006 Subaru STI 20 20 19

Adam CRICH 1998 Mitsubishi  Evo 6 18 18 21

Ben THOMPSON 1992 Subaru Liberty RS 12 4 16 22

Jurgen LUNSMANN 2000 Mazda MX5 SP 14 14 23

Darryl HENTHORN 1995 Subaru WRX STI RA 14 14 23

Errol GOODALL 1999 BMW 323i 6 8 14 23

Cam PUZEY 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 4 10 14 23

Russell BURNEY 1988 Honda CRX 12 12 27

Neil LENIHAN 1999 Subaru WRX 2 9 11 28
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Timonthy HILES 1992 Subaru Legacy RS 10 10 29

Mike DOYLE 1991 Subaru Liberty RS 8 8 30

Rob PARISH 1998 Subaru WRX 7 7 31

Dylan O'CONNOR 1998 Hyundai Excel 6 6 32

Dan ADAMS 1994 Honda Civic 6 6 32

Anthony CHUDLEIGH 2007 Honda Civic 5 5 34

Steven CHAMPION 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 4 4 35

Jan TAPPER 2002 Subaru WRX 3 3 36

Chrsitian BALL 2005 Ford Fiesta 2 2 37

Rohan WHITE 2006 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2 2 37

Late Classic - 1972 to 1985
Matthew ARMSTRONG 1985 Mazda RX7** 80 40 80 200 1

Damien RYKERS 1981 Holden Commodore VH SS 52 36 88 2

Mark CATES 1976 Holden Torana 68 68 3

Brendan BROSNAN 1973 Datsun 240Z 68 68 3

Paul BARTLETT 1974 Ford Escort Mk 1 60 60 5

Nathan ELLEMENT 1985 Chevrolet Corvette C4 60 60 5

Tim WOLFE 1974 Porsche 911 RS 52 52 7

Glenn BADGER 1980 Ford Escort 44 44 8

Jason TIPPETT 1976 Datsun 260Z 44 44 8

Paul MOLTONI 1972 Porsche 911 RS 40 40 10

Simon GUNSON 1980 Ford Escort MkII 34 34 11

Andrew CARRICK 1975 Ford Escort Mk2 32 32 12
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Early Classic - 1947 to 1971
Stuart MCLAGAN 1971 Datsun 240Z 80 34 68 182 1

Mark CATES 1969 Ford Mustang 80 80 2

Cindy GIELINGH-JONES 1967 Morris Mini 60 60 3

Bruce LAKE 1971 Datsun 240Z 40 40 4

** 1986 RX7 is a 1985 Model
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Modern - 2008+
Matthew THOMPSON 2018 Nissan GTR Nismo 60 26 80 166 1

Mark EISENHAUER 2010 Audi R8 40 20 60 120 2

Seth HIGSON 2008 Dodge Viper ACR 52 34 18 104 3

Higin PRAZMO 2017 AMG A45 30 52 82 4

Pete DAVIES 2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS 80 80 5

Kate GURNEY 2019 Tesla 3D+ 40 40 80 5

Rodney NG 2019 BMW M2 Competition 68 68 7

Roger TAN 2017 Lotus Exige 68 68 7

Steven CLARK 2010 Mitsubishi Evo X 18 44 62 9

Tom WILLIAMS 2008 Subaru WRX STI 24 32 56 10

Steve VASS 2015 Porsche 911 Turbo 44 44 11

Amanda BURKIN 2013 Volkswagen Golf R 16 28 44 11

Andy THOMAS 2017 AMG A45 36 36 13

Steven CRAWFORD 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 36 36 13

Daymon NICOLI 2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS 32 32 15

Wes ROE 2017 Audi RS3 28 28 16

Wayne DEIGHTON 2008 HSV Commodore R8 14 14 28 16

Mitch TEMPLER 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 24 24 18

Jason MOORE 2017 Ford Focus 22 22 19

Scott MACLENNAN 2017 Subaru WRX STI 20 20 20

Abraham TUCKETT 2018 Audi TT RS 20 20 20

Kim STEPHEN 2009 Ford Focus XR5 18 18 22

Bruce ROBINS 2015 Renault Clio RS200 16 16 23

Eric PURVIS 2021 Hyundai I20N 16 16 23

Amelia JORDAN 2012 Toyota GT86 14 14 25

Al BLAKERS 2008 HSV Commodore R8 12 12 26
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Zane HENDERSON 2010 Renault Clio 12 12 26

Mei GAO 2018 Lotus Exige 10 10 28

Early Modern - 1986 to 2007
Glenys STAGOLL 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 68 68 136 1

Brett HALE 2000 Subaru WRX STI RA 40 30 60 130 2

Daymon NICOLI 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 40 80 120 3

Doug STEVENSON 2003 HSV Malloo Ute 28 52 80 4

Caleb ASH 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 80 80 4

Andrew MARTIN 2003 Mitsubishi Evo 7 36 44 80 4

Jason HUMBLE 2000 Subaru WRX 22 40 62 7

Stewart LLOYD 2001 Mitsubishi Evo 7 60 60 8

Savanna MAXTED
1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 
2005 Mitsubishi Evo 8 24 34 58 9

Scott WALLACE 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 52 52 10

Connor ROBINSON 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 32 16 48 11

Michael LLOYD 2004 Porsche 911 GT3 44 44 12

Brandon CHIN 1999 Honda Civic 18 24 42 13

Greg WERYK 1991 Nissan Silvia 36 36 14

Nathan QUARTERMAINE 2004 Porsche 911 GT3 32 32 15

Jason YOUD 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 28 28 16

Aaron STEVENSON 2003 HSV Malloo Ute 16 12 28 16

Tom HARRISON 1996 Subaru WRX 18 10 28 16

Sherrill RICHARDSON 2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 26 26 19

Stephen RUSDEN 2006 Subaru STI 20 20 20

Nick CHUA 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 20 20 20

Andy CHONG 1999 Honda Civic 20 20 20

Doug THOMPSON 1992 Subaru Liberty RS 16 4 20 20

Dean FARRELLY 1999 Mitsubishi Evo 6 18 18 24
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Craig PUZEY 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 4 14 18 24

Ben GOODALL 1999 BMW 323i 6 10 16 26

Helen LUNSMANN 2000 Mazda MX5 SP 14 14 27

Richard WRAIT 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 14 14 27

Adrian BURNEY 1988 Honda CRX 12 12 29

Brayden MILLER 1999 Subaru WRX 12 12 29

Morgan WARD 1992 Subaru Legacy RS 10 10 31

Sharon LEITCH 1998 Subaru WRX 9 9 32

Kristine TIONG 1999 Honda Civic 8 8 33

Leigh FOWLER 1998 Hyundai Excel 8 8 33

John MCDONALD 1991 Subaru Liberty RS 8 8 33

Toni FEAVER 2007 Honda Civic 7 7 36

Shane HOUGHTON 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 6 6 37

Jeremy EDWARDS 1994 Honda Civic 6 6 37

Shelley NICOLI 2002 Subaru WRX 5 5 39

Aaron MALLOY 2005 Ford Fiesta 4 4 40

Kelly THOMAS 1999 Subaru WRX 2 2 41

Steph ESTERBAUER 2000 Subaru WRX STi 2 2 41

Late Classic - 1972 to 1985
Greg ARMSTRONG 1985 Mazda RX7** 80 40 80 200 1

Jack NEVIN 1981 Holden Commodore VH SS 52 36 88 2

Pete DAVIES 1976 Holden Torana 68 68 3

Joey BROSNAN 1973 Datsun 240Z 68 68 3

Kevin ELLEMENT 1985 Chevrolet Corvette C4 60 60 5

Alix MARENGO 1979 Ford Escort RS2000 60 60 5

Scott BECKWITH 1974 Porsche 911 RS 52 52 7
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Marianne O'CONNER 1980 Ford Escort 44 44 8

Colin GUIFFE 1976 Datsun 260Z 44 44 8

Lisa READ WHITE 1972 Porsche 911 RS 40 40 10

Murray ARMENTI 1980 Ford Escort MkII 34 34 11

Zoe CARRICK 1975 Ford Escort Mk2 32 32 12

Early Classic - 1947 to 1971
Lachlan MCLAGAN 1971 Datsun 240Z 80 34 68 182 1

Brodie KIRWAN 1969 Ford Mustang 80 80 2

Nigel JONES 1967 Morris Mini 60 60 3

Peter HALL 1971 Datsun 240Z 40 40 4

** 1986 RX7 is a 1985 Model


